UNOFFICIAL COPY

98765107

DEED IN TRUST

Prepared By. KEVIN M. GARD 841 Clarendon Lane Aurora, Illinois 60504

Francis - Bally propositions, propositions

When recorded, please mail this Deed In Trust and future tax bills to: 2016 (141) R 93 265 107 anna - Didhera ka Chiabi k

Solveig J. Olsen: 630 Chelmsford Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007

Space above for recorder's use

For a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Solveig J. Olsen, as Grantor, does hereby Quitclaim and assign all her interest to the Grantee, Solveig J. Olsen. TRUSTEE OR HER SUCCESSORS IN TRUST UNDER THE SOLVEIG J. OLSEN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, DATED June 27, 1998, and any amendments thereto, whose address is: 630 Chelmsford, Elk Grove Village, illinois 60007.

The following described real property in the County of Cook, State of Illinois:

Lot 4826 in Elk Grove Villago Section 16, being a Subdivision in the South Half of Section 29, Township 41 North, Rango 11. East of the Third Principal Mandirin, according to the plat theroof recorded in the Ofice of The Recorder of Deeds on May 16, 1968 as Document No. 20492038 and re recorded on June 12, 1968 as Document No. 20517873 and filed in the Office of the Periotrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois on June 12, 1968 as Document No. LR2392624, in Cook County, Illinois

Property Address: 630 Chelmsford, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 50007

Property Identification Number:

08-29-408-009-0000

This transfer is exempt from transfer stamps pursuant to Paragraph and Section 4 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

Dated: June 27, 1998

State of Illinois

) \$\$

County of Cook

On June 27, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Solveig J. Olsen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL KEVIN M GARD

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOR MY COMMISSION LYPING OF OF 199

15.50

98765167

UNO FRIENCIAL DE CORNTER

The granter or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Subscribed and sworm to before

Bubscribed and sworm to before

Me by the solid Composite

Character Public State of municipal My commission expires of notation of the subscribed and sworm to before this is a solid commission expires of notation of the subscribed and sworms of the subscribed and subscribed an

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Subscribed and sworn to before

Subscribed and sworn to before

Me by the said (180)/200

Chis day of 100

Notary Public (190)

Notary Public (190)

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)